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1. Which of the following best describes your military service?

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam

I am currently serving in

the military on active

duty 1% 0% 3% 0%
| am currently serving in

the military reserves or

in the National Guard 1% 0% 3% 0%
| am a military veteran 39% 5% 94% 16%
| have not served in the

military 59% 95% 0% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You
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2. Is anyone in your household currently serving in the military or a military veteran?

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Military household -
Active duty 3% 1% - 5%
Military household -
Reserves/National
Guard 2% 1% - 2%
Military household -
Veteran 29% 10% - 50%
Military household - None 67% 88% - 43%

Unweighted N (1,421) (755) (0) (666)
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3. Are any of your immediate family members currently serving in the military on active duty, in the military reserves, in the National Guard, or a military

veteran?
Sample (banner)
Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Yes 35% 7% - 100%
No 65% 93% - 0%
Totals 100% 100% NA% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (672) (0) (285)

You
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4. When timely or adequate health care isn’'t available from the Department of Veterans Affairs, the VA is required by law to provide veterans the option of
getting health care from doctors, nurses, and other providers outside the VA system. Right now, those decisions about when veterans can or cannot seek
outside care are determined by administrators at the Department of Veterans Affairs.Would you support or oppose a law, that sets access standards clearly
to better define when care can and cannot be sought outside the VA health care system?

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Strongly support 48% 39% 52% 54%
Somewhat support 27% 27% 29% 23%
Neither support nor
oppose 19% 27% 13% 17%
Somewhat oppose 3% 4% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You
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5. A bill currently in Congress, called the Veteran’s ACCESS Act, seeks to set access standards for veterans. Some lawmakers are trying to change the
bill so that the access standards would expire after 8 years. Others are trying to make the access standards permanent. In your view, should the access

standards be made permanent or should they expire?

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam

Should be made to expire 7% 8% 6% 6%
Should be made

permanent 71% 63% 77% 72%

Not sure 22% 29% 17% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You
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6. Sample (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
GenPop 33% 100% 0% 0%
Veteran 33% 0% 100% 0%
Mil Fam 33% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You
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7. Age (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
18-29 12% 21% 7% 9%
30-44 19% 25% 15% 15%
45-64 35% 33% 30% 42%
65+ 34% 21% 48% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You
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8. Gender (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Male 60% 49% 90% 42%
Female 40% 51% 10% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You
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9. Educ (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
HS or Less 33% 39% 31% 29%
Some College 34% 29% 38% 35%
College Grad 20% 20% 19% 22%
Post Grad 12% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You

10
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10. Race (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
White 72% 63% 75% 79%
Black 10% 12% 9% 9%
Hispanic 11% 16% 10% 7%
Other 6% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You

11
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11. Urban (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Urban 25% 28% 24% 22%
Suburban 53% 52% 51% 55%
Rural 22% 20% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,385) (795) (795) (795)

You

12
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12. 2020 Vote (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Joe Biden 48% 52% 42% 51%
Donald Trump 48% 46% 53% 44%
Other 4% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,840) (487) (700) (653)

You

13



STOG0032Tabs

13. 2024 Vote (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Kamala Harris 47% 48% 43% 50%
Donald Trump 49% 50% 52% 46%
Other 4% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,948) (509) (737) (702)

You

14
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14. Party ID (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Democrat 41% 42% 36% 44%
Republican 41% 37% 46% 40%
Independent 18% 21% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,350) (764) (797) (789)

You

15
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15. Income (banner)

You

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Under $30K 22% 25% 19% 21%
$30-$50K 19% 18% 21% 17%
$50-100K 34% 32% 33% 38%
$100K or more 25% 24% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,186) (727) (740) (719)

16
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16. Region (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Northeast 16% 18% 15% 17%
Midwest 21% 20% 20% 23%
South 41% 39% 43% 40%
West 22% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You

17
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17. ldeology (banner)

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Very liberal 11% 12% 6% 15%
Liberal 17% 19% 15% 17%
Moderate 33% 36% 34% 30%
Conservative 25% 21% 29% 25%
Very conservative 14% 12% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,238) (707) (771) (760)

You

18
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18. What is your marital status?

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Married 49% 39% 58% 49%
Separated 2% 2% 2% 1%
Divorced 13% 11% 15% 14%
Widowed 7% 7% 6% 7%
Never married 24% 36% 15% 23%
Domestic / civil
partnership 5% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You

19
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19. Are you registered to vote?

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Yes 90% 82% 95% 95%
No 8% 15% 4% 5%
Don’t know 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You

20
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20. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t
that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Sample (banner)

Total GenPop Veteran Mil Fam
Most of the time 53% 41% 61% 57%
Some of the time 28% 29% 28% 26%
Only now and then 10% 16% 6% 9%
Hardly at all 7% 11% 4% 7%
Don'’t know 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,400) (800) (800) (800)

You

21



